
2. Lauf 10 Km  am  01.12.2024

Ergebnisliste
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 955 Kaiser, Felix TSV Niederelsungen M4076 1 3 6 : 2 2 , 9 0 
2 900 Pieritz, Lukas TSV Niederelsungen M2097 1 3 6 : 3 5 , 8 0 
3 977 Dieterich, Hannes LaufTeam Kassel M2096 2 3 7 : 1 6 , 9 0 
4 1019 Poppe, Andreas LG Reinhardswald M4082 2 3 7 : 2 1 , 5 0 
5 965 Finis, Thomas LT Hofgeismar M4078 3 3 9 : 0 9 , 6 0 
6 1035 Abel, Oliver M3085 1 3 9 : 1 3 , 5 0 
7 972 Schindehütte, Dominik LSG Zierenberg M3085 2 3 9 : 1 9 , 7 0 
8 1040 Danneberg, Felix M3089 3 3 9 : 2 7 , 4 0 
9 1016 Müller, Benjamin Lauf-freuNde M4078 4 3 9 : 4 3 , 8 0 

10 961 Büser, Fabian MKC Münden M3090 4 4 0 : 4 5 , 5 0 
11 1038 Kielhorn, Matthias 42 M3089 5 4 0 : 4 8 , 9 0 
12 993 Böttcher, Florian LaufTeam Kassel M4082 5 4 1 : 1 3 , 2 0 
13 1037 Knippschild, Andreas WTL M5065 1 4 2 : 3 5 , 2 0 
14 987 Alheid, Uwe TSV Niederelsungen M5069 2 4 2 : 4 9 , 4 0 
15 957 Schaub, Karl-Uwe TSV Niederelsungen M4075 6 4 2 : 5 5 , 4 0 
16 967 Dohnalek, Kai LT Hofgeismar M5072 3 4 3 : 0 2 , 1 0 
17 1004 Lüdenbach, Lutz M4080 7 4 3 : 0 6 , 2 0 
18 998 Oglialoro, Enrico MT Melsungen M3092 6 4 3 : 2 5 , 0 0 
19 982 Kühnel, Sven LG Vellmar M3086 7 4 3 : 2 6 , 9 0 
20 1028 Hummel, Johannes TSV Dörnberg M4084 8 4 4 : 0 4 , 5 0 
21 970 Radke, Ludger M2096 3 4 4 : 2 3 , 3 0 
22 983 Schween, Klara KSV Hessen Kassel W3085 1 4 4 : 3 1 , 6 0 
23 1022 Meyerrose, Ingo PSV GW Kassel M4075 9 4 4 : 5 9 , 9 0 
24 989 Schneider, Bernd TSV Niederelsungen M5066 4 4 5 : 2 3 , 7 0 
25 991 Kuhn, Stefan TC Blau Weiß Kassel M5069 5 4 5 : 4 3 , 5 0 
26 1009 Siefert, Jutta PSV GW Kassel W5069 1 4 5 : 5 7 , 5 0 
27 981 Kroll, Carolin LaufTeam Kassel WJ07 1 4 5 : 5 8 , 0 0 
28 980 Hermenau, Aaron LaufTeam Kassel MJ06 1 4 5 : 5 8 , 4 0 
29 1030 Knop, Tobias LSG Kassel M3091 8 4 6 : 0 0 , 8 0 
30 1041 Fingerling, Marvin M3094 9 4 6 : 0 7 , 7 0 
31 956 Schaub, Phillip TSV Niederelsungen MS09 1 4 6 : 1 7 , 8 0 
32 971 Girsch, Cara W2097 1 4 6 : 2 0 , 4 0 
33 1017 Rösch, Eick LG Vellmar M5065 6 4 6 : 3 3 , 3 0 
34 1011 Coressel, Bernhard Lokomotive Bergpark M6062 1 4 6 : 3 5 , 7 0 
35 1034 Haschen, Jürgen Kassel 42 M6062 2 4 7 : 1 8 , 2 0 
36 1021 Isermann, Jens Feuerwehr Ahnatal M3086 10 4 7 : 4 7 , 4 0 
37 990 Kuhn, Anne Katinka Universität Kassel W2002 2 4 7 : 5 8 , 2 0 
38 951 Thomas, Andreas M6064 3 4 8 : 1 2 , 4 0 
39 954 Knauf, Melanie TSV Niederelsungen W5073 2 4 8 : 3 0 , 4 0 
40 994 Hofmann, Melanie LT Hofgeismar W3087 2 4 8 : 3 3 , 0 0 
41 1031 Hintze, Ludwig M2004 4 4 8 : 3 3 , 7 0 
42 988 Spangenberg, Iris TSV Niederelsungen W5073 3 4 8 : 3 5 , 2 0 
43 996 Kuntscher, Florian M4081 10 4 8 : 5 0 , 8 0 
44 953 Klingelhöfer, Gerhard LG Vellmar M7054 1 4 8 : 5 7 , 5 0 
45 960 Hartmann, Markus Team Active Alkoholfrei M4077 11 4 8 : 5 9 , 7 0 
46 1027 Schäfer-Schander, Nadja Kassel W4081 1 4 9 : 4 8 , 2 0 
47 1024 Pfläging, Konstantin RVFG MS09 2 5 0 : 2 9 , 4 0 
48 1002 Knappe, Jorinde W3085 3 5 0 : 3 2 , 2 0 
49 1003 Topehlen, Tobias M3086 11 5 0 : 3 8 , 5 0 
50 1001 Reidick, Thomas LG Vellmar M6060 4 5 0 : 4 5 , 6 0 
51 1036 Gradowski, Julia W2097 3 5 0 : 4 9 , 4 0 
52 1012 Spiekermann, Peter LG Vellmar M7054 2 5 1 : 0 6 , 6 0 
53 974 Pflug, Robert KSV Baunatal M3085 12 5 1 : 2 1 , 7 0 
54 966 Altmann, Marc LT Hofgeismar M5070 7 5 1 : 3 5 , 8 0 
55 1014 Keller, Urban Lokomotive Bergpark M6060 5 5 1 : 3 9 , 3 0 
56 969 Pahl-Girsch, Cornelia LT Hofgeismar W5071 4 5 1 : 5 0 , 2 0 
57 1018 Weber, Justus RVFG MS11 3 5 1 : 5 3 , 3 0 
58 1026 Udtke, Ricky SVW 06 Ahnatal M4082 12 5 1 : 5 8 , 7 0 
59 952 Rausch, Carsten PSV GW Kassel M5069 8 5 2 : 0 1 , 3 0 
60 1015 Kabella, Heike FTSV Heckershausen W5067 5 5 2 : 0 3 , 5 0 

Tria Seite  1 / 5

02.12.2024  -  06:16:56

49. Winterlaufserie des SVW 06 Ahnatal e. V.



2. Lauf 10 Km  am  01.12.2024

Ergebnisliste
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

61 1029 Kurzhals, Birgit LG Vellmar W5070 6 5 2 : 3 1 , 4 0 
62 968 Zahorek, Lucia TG Wehlheiden W3086 4 5 2 : 3 2 , 7 0 
63 999 Schönewald, Martin M4082 13 5 3 : 0 7 , 2 0 
64 997 Reinhardt, Martin Fabrikon M4082 14 5 3 : 3 4 , 1 0 
65 962 Hüther, Thomas LT Hofgeismar M6062 6 5 3 : 3 7 , 9 0 
66 959 Schminke, Michael LaufTeam Kassel M4083 15 5 3 : 5 5 , 8 0 
67 985 Müller, Tomke TSG Hofgeismar MJ05 2 5 4 : 0 0 , 9 0 
68 986 Burkart, Ansgar SST Liebenau M2099 5 5 4 : 0 1 , 2 0 
69 958 Bröcher, Vaida W4078 2 5 4 : 0 4 , 6 0 
70 1000 Röll, Lena W4083 3 5 4 : 1 7 , 9 0 
71 975 Dieterich, Gunther LG Vellmar M6059 7 5 4 : 5 2 , 9 0 
72 984 Katluhn, Manfred Eintracht Baunatal M6055 8 5 4 : 5 4 , 4 0 
73 1023 Beckmann, Friedhelm LSG Kassel M7054 3 5 5 : 0 0 , 5 0 
74 992 Müller, Arno TSV Dörnberg M6062 9 5 5 : 3 6 , 8 0 
75 973 Blecken, Gerd KSV Baunatal M6064 10 5 5 : 5 2 , 2 0 
76 1010 Welker, Friedhelm Zierenberg M6062 11 5 5 : 5 3 , 7 0 
77 1039 Cloodt, Stefan FTSV Heckershausen M5066 9 5 6 : 2 0 , 3 0 
78 1025 Disselhorst, Johannes LSG Kassel M7054 4 5 7 : 5 3 , 7 0 
79 1008 Welker, Conchita SG Stern Kassel W6062 1 1 : 0 0 : 0 9 , 6 0 
80 964 Schmedes, Michaela LT Hofgeismar W5072 7 1 : 0 0 : 4 6 , 9 0 
81 1032 Rebelein, Anna W2002 4 1 : 0 1 : 4 7 , 7 0 
82 995 Schaub, Uwi Kasselfornia Storm Runners M6060 12 1 : 0 2 : 4 6 , 5 0 
83 1007 Reinicke, Silke KSV Baunatal W5067 8 1 : 0 3 : 5 6 , 5 0 
84 963 Schwarz, Dietmar LT Hofgeismar M6062 13 1 : 0 4 : 0 0 , 6 0 
85 1005 Freitag, Michaela KSV Baunatal W5069 9 1 : 0 6 : 2 3 , 1 0 
86 978 Giese, Monika KSV Baunatal W6056 2 1 : 0 7 : 4 7 , 6 0 
87 976 Wollrath, Marina KSV Baunatal W6060 3 1 : 1 2 : 1 1 , 7 0 
88 1013 Pommer, Madeleine KSV Baunatal W4078 4 1 : 2 3 : 4 5 , 5 0 
88 979 Szeltner, Birgitt KSV Baunatal W6056 4 1 : 2 3 : 4 5 , 5 0 
dnf 1006 Apel, Frank LG Vellmar M6063 - - 
dnf 1020 Thölke, Stefan Doc Buben M5066 - - 

- 1033 Hofmann, Florian RVFG MJ06 - - 

2. Lauf 10 Km  am  01.12.2024

Ergebnisliste  -  MS
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 956 Schaub, Phillip TSV Niederelsungen MS09 1 4 6 : 1 7 , 8 0 
2 1024 Pfläging, Konstantin RVFG MS09 2 5 0 : 2 9 , 4 0 
3 1018 Weber, Justus RVFG MS11 3 5 1 : 5 3 , 3 0 

2. Lauf 10 Km  am  01.12.2024

Ergebnisliste  -  MJ
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 980 Hermenau, Aaron LaufTeam Kassel MJ06 1 4 5 : 5 8 , 4 0 
2 985 Müller, Tomke TSG Hofgeismar MJ05 2 5 4 : 0 0 , 9 0 
- 1033 Hofmann, Florian RVFG MJ06 - - 
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2. Lauf 10 Km  am  01.12.2024

Ergebnisliste  -  WJ
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 981 Kroll, Carolin LaufTeam Kassel WJ07 1 4 5 : 5 8 , 0 0 

2. Lauf 10 Km  am  01.12.2024

Ergebnisliste  -  M20
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 900 Pieritz, Lukas TSV Niederelsungen M2097 1 3 6 : 3 5 , 8 0 
2 977 Dieterich, Hannes LaufTeam Kassel M2096 2 3 7 : 1 6 , 9 0 
3 970 Radke, Ludger M2096 3 4 4 : 2 3 , 3 0 
4 1031 Hintze, Ludwig M2004 4 4 8 : 3 3 , 7 0 
5 986 Burkart, Ansgar SST Liebenau M2099 5 5 4 : 0 1 , 2 0 

2. Lauf 10 Km  am  01.12.2024

Ergebnisliste  -  W20
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 971 Girsch, Cara W2097 1 4 6 : 2 0 , 4 0 
2 990 Kuhn, Anne Katinka Universität Kassel W2002 2 4 7 : 5 8 , 2 0 
3 1036 Gradowski, Julia W2097 3 5 0 : 4 9 , 4 0 
4 1032 Rebelein, Anna W2002 4 1 : 0 1 : 4 7 , 7 0 

2. Lauf 10 Km  am  01.12.2024

Ergebnisliste  -  M30
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 1035 Abel, Oliver M3085 1 3 9 : 1 3 , 5 0 
2 972 Schindehütte, Dominik LSG Zierenberg M3085 2 3 9 : 1 9 , 7 0 
3 1040 Danneberg, Felix M3089 3 3 9 : 2 7 , 4 0 
4 961 Büser, Fabian MKC Münden M3090 4 4 0 : 4 5 , 5 0 
5 1038 Kielhorn, Matthias 42 M3089 5 4 0 : 4 8 , 9 0 
6 998 Oglialoro, Enrico MT Melsungen M3092 6 4 3 : 2 5 , 0 0 
7 982 Kühnel, Sven LG Vellmar M3086 7 4 3 : 2 6 , 9 0 
8 1030 Knop, Tobias LSG Kassel M3091 8 4 6 : 0 0 , 8 0 
9 1041 Fingerling, Marvin M3094 9 4 6 : 0 7 , 7 0 

10 1021 Isermann, Jens Feuerwehr Ahnatal M3086 10 4 7 : 4 7 , 4 0 
11 1003 Topehlen, Tobias M3086 11 5 0 : 3 8 , 5 0 
12 974 Pflug, Robert KSV Baunatal M3085 12 5 1 : 2 1 , 7 0 

2. Lauf 10 Km  am  01.12.2024

Ergebnisliste  -  W30
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 983 Schween, Klara KSV Hessen Kassel W3085 1 4 4 : 3 1 , 6 0 
2 994 Hofmann, Melanie LT Hofgeismar W3087 2 4 8 : 3 3 , 0 0 
3 1002 Knappe, Jorinde W3085 3 5 0 : 3 2 , 2 0 
4 968 Zahorek, Lucia TG Wehlheiden W3086 4 5 2 : 3 2 , 7 0 
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2. Lauf 10 Km  am  01.12.2024

Ergebnisliste  -  M40
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 955 Kaiser, Felix TSV Niederelsungen M4076 1 3 6 : 2 2 , 9 0 
2 1019 Poppe, Andreas LG Reinhardswald M4082 2 3 7 : 2 1 , 5 0 
3 965 Finis, Thomas LT Hofgeismar M4078 3 3 9 : 0 9 , 6 0 
4 1016 Müller, Benjamin Lauf-freuNde M4078 4 3 9 : 4 3 , 8 0 
5 993 Böttcher, Florian LaufTeam Kassel M4082 5 4 1 : 1 3 , 2 0 
6 957 Schaub, Karl-Uwe TSV Niederelsungen M4075 6 4 2 : 5 5 , 4 0 
7 1004 Lüdenbach, Lutz M4080 7 4 3 : 0 6 , 2 0 
8 1028 Hummel, Johannes TSV Dörnberg M4084 8 4 4 : 0 4 , 5 0 
9 1022 Meyerrose, Ingo PSV GW Kassel M4075 9 4 4 : 5 9 , 9 0 

10 996 Kuntscher, Florian M4081 10 4 8 : 5 0 , 8 0 
11 960 Hartmann, Markus Team Active Alkoholfrei M4077 11 4 8 : 5 9 , 7 0 
12 1026 Udtke, Ricky SVW 06 Ahnatal M4082 12 5 1 : 5 8 , 7 0 
13 999 Schönewald, Martin M4082 13 5 3 : 0 7 , 2 0 
14 997 Reinhardt, Martin Fabrikon M4082 14 5 3 : 3 4 , 1 0 
15 959 Schminke, Michael LaufTeam Kassel M4083 15 5 3 : 5 5 , 8 0 

2. Lauf 10 Km  am  01.12.2024

Ergebnisliste  -  W40
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 1027 Schäfer-Schander, Nadja Kassel W4081 1 4 9 : 4 8 , 2 0 
2 958 Bröcher, Vaida W4078 2 5 4 : 0 4 , 6 0 
3 1000 Röll, Lena W4083 3 5 4 : 1 7 , 9 0 
4 1013 Pommer, Madeleine KSV Baunatal W4078 4 1 : 2 3 : 4 5 , 5 0 

2. Lauf 10 Km  am  01.12.2024

Ergebnisliste  -  M50
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 1037 Knippschild, Andreas WTL M5065 1 4 2 : 3 5 , 2 0 
2 987 Alheid, Uwe TSV Niederelsungen M5069 2 4 2 : 4 9 , 4 0 
3 967 Dohnalek, Kai LT Hofgeismar M5072 3 4 3 : 0 2 , 1 0 
4 989 Schneider, Bernd TSV Niederelsungen M5066 4 4 5 : 2 3 , 7 0 
5 991 Kuhn, Stefan TC Blau Weiß Kassel M5069 5 4 5 : 4 3 , 5 0 
6 1017 Rösch, Eick LG Vellmar M5065 6 4 6 : 3 3 , 3 0 
7 966 Altmann, Marc LT Hofgeismar M5070 7 5 1 : 3 5 , 8 0 
8 952 Rausch, Carsten PSV GW Kassel M5069 8 5 2 : 0 1 , 3 0 
9 1039 Cloodt, Stefan FTSV Heckershausen M5066 9 5 6 : 2 0 , 3 0 

dnf 1020 Thölke, Stefan Doc Buben M5066 - - 

2. Lauf 10 Km  am  01.12.2024

Ergebnisliste  -  W50
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 1009 Siefert, Jutta PSV GW Kassel W5069 1 4 5 : 5 7 , 5 0 
2 954 Knauf, Melanie TSV Niederelsungen W5073 2 4 8 : 3 0 , 4 0 
3 988 Spangenberg, Iris TSV Niederelsungen W5073 3 4 8 : 3 5 , 2 0 
4 969 Pahl-Girsch, Cornelia LT Hofgeismar W5071 4 5 1 : 5 0 , 2 0 
5 1015 Kabella, Heike FTSV Heckershausen W5067 5 5 2 : 0 3 , 5 0 
6 1029 Kurzhals, Birgit LG Vellmar W5070 6 5 2 : 3 1 , 4 0 
7 964 Schmedes, Michaela LT Hofgeismar W5072 7 1 : 0 0 : 4 6 , 9 0 
8 1007 Reinicke, Silke KSV Baunatal W5067 8 1 : 0 3 : 5 6 , 5 0 
9 1005 Freitag, Michaela KSV Baunatal W5069 9 1 : 0 6 : 2 3 , 1 0 
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2. Lauf 10 Km  am  01.12.2024

Ergebnisliste  -  M60
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 1011 Coressel, Bernhard Lokomotive Bergpark M6062 1 4 6 : 3 5 , 7 0 
2 1034 Haschen, Jürgen Kassel 42 M6062 2 4 7 : 1 8 , 2 0 
3 951 Thomas, Andreas M6064 3 4 8 : 1 2 , 4 0 
4 1001 Reidick, Thomas LG Vellmar M6060 4 5 0 : 4 5 , 6 0 
5 1014 Keller, Urban Lokomotive Bergpark M6060 5 5 1 : 3 9 , 3 0 
6 962 Hüther, Thomas LT Hofgeismar M6062 6 5 3 : 3 7 , 9 0 
7 975 Dieterich, Gunther LG Vellmar M6059 7 5 4 : 5 2 , 9 0 
8 984 Katluhn, Manfred Eintracht Baunatal M6055 8 5 4 : 5 4 , 4 0 
9 992 Müller, Arno TSV Dörnberg M6062 9 5 5 : 3 6 , 8 0 

10 973 Blecken, Gerd KSV Baunatal M6064 10 5 5 : 5 2 , 2 0 
11 1010 Welker, Friedhelm Zierenberg M6062 11 5 5 : 5 3 , 7 0 
12 995 Schaub, Uwi Kasselfornia Storm Runners M6060 12 1 : 0 2 : 4 6 , 5 0 
13 963 Schwarz, Dietmar LT Hofgeismar M6062 13 1 : 0 4 : 0 0 , 6 0 
dnf 1006 Apel, Frank LG Vellmar M6063 - - 

2. Lauf 10 Km  am  01.12.2024

Ergebnisliste  -  W60
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 1008 Welker, Conchita SG Stern Kassel W6062 1 1 : 0 0 : 0 9 , 6 0 
2 978 Giese, Monika KSV Baunatal W6056 2 1 : 0 7 : 4 7 , 6 0 
3 976 Wollrath, Marina KSV Baunatal W6060 3 1 : 1 2 : 1 1 , 7 0 
4 979 Szeltner, Birgitt KSV Baunatal W6056 4 1 : 2 3 : 4 5 , 5 0 

2. Lauf 10 Km  am  01.12.2024

Ergebnisliste  -  M70
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 953 Klingelhöfer, Gerhard LG Vellmar M7054 1 4 8 : 5 7 , 5 0 
2 1012 Spiekermann, Peter LG Vellmar M7054 2 5 1 : 0 6 , 6 0 
3 1023 Beckmann, Friedhelm LSG Kassel M7054 3 5 5 : 0 0 , 5 0 
4 1025 Disselhorst, Johannes LSG Kassel M7054 4 5 7 : 5 3 , 7 0 
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